Differential LVPECL
 Voltage Controlled
Clock Oscillator
SUGGESTED PAD LAYOUT
.071 SQ
(1.80)
.148
(3.75)

TD-030303 Rev.J
CVPD-034 X - 50 - 155.520
Crystek Part Number Guide
#1 Crystek 5x7 SMD PECL VCXO
#2 Model 034 = 3.3V
#3 Temp. Range: Blank = 0/70°C, M= -20/70°C, X= -40/85°C
#4 Pulling: (see Table 1)
#5 Frequency in MHz: 3 or 6 decimal places
#1 #2 #3 #5
Example:
CVPD-034X-50-155.520  =  3.3V, 45/55, -40/85°C, 50ppm APR, 155.520 MHz
#4
Blank ± 100ppm
50 (std) ±   50ppm
25 ±   25ppm
20 ±   20ppm
Pulling (APR) Min.
Table 1
Standard Frequencies
77.760
155.520
156.250
161.1328
166.6286
167.3316
Bottom View
Lead Free
RoHS
Compliant
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
185
150
235
100
10 sec
Max
Temperature
(4°C/sec Max)
Time
(seconds)
Reflow  ±5°C
Cooling
1-5°C/Sec
1 to 2
minutes
260°C Reflow Profile NOT recommended for this product